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GUGLIELMO & ASSOCIATES ‘ Poodhe b
Roberta Ohlinger-Johnson DEC - 4 2019 . 3 17
State Bar of Nevada No. 10946 Douglas County 2819 DEC -l PH 3: | »
415 South Sixth Street Suite 320 . N\

‘ ct Court Clerk oo
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 Do o4 N
(702) 889-6009 o : :

Nevada2@guglielmolaw.com. o 4 M B 'AGG"\“ Pt
Attorney for Plaintiff- .
: 9th Judicial Dlstrc1t Court
Douglas County, Nevada
Discover Bank, ' o Case No.: 13-CV-0109
Plaintiff, ‘ - | Dept No.:
vs.o . | AFFIDAVIT OF RENEWAL OF
’ - | JUDGMENT
DAVID M PATTERSON
JOHN/JANE DOE PATTERSON(IF
MARRIED) /,
: Defendant(s). :
STATE OF NEVADA ~ - )

. )ss.
COUNTY OF CLARK -

ROBERTA OHLINGER—J OHNSON, bemg first duly swomn upon oath, deposes and says:

1. 'Ihat afﬁant is a duly licensed- and pr;.ctlcmg attorney in the State of Nevada and is the

attorney for the Plaintiff, Discover Bank. ‘

2. That afﬁant is uuthorized to make this affidavit on beﬁalf the i’iaintiff and has persorlél

knowledge of ther circumstances and status of this judgment and is therefore competent tu
‘ testify thereln ) o o ) :

3. Thata Judgment was entered in favor of the Plaintiff and against the defendant(s) David M

Patterson in the 9 JudlclalA District Court, case number 13-CV-0109, onF ebruary 13, 2014.

4. That the judgment aluouut is for the principal amount of $12078.83 ptus costs of $340.90

and $0.00 attorneys fees for atotal of $12418 83 ‘
. 5. Statutory interest has accrued at the statutory rate from the date of February 13, 2014 in the

amount of $3835 45,

6. Since the entry of judgmént, Plaintiff has accrued costs in the amount of $95 00. -

i
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7. Plaintiff has ineurred $0.00 to file this affidavit, and will spend $5.00 to certify and $0.00|
to record this affidavit pursuant to NRS 17.214(1)(b). o - -
‘ 8. That there are no setoffs or counter claims in favor of thejﬁdgment debtor. The judgment
debtor has made péyments in the amount of $0.00 and the attached activity reboft is a true aed
correct ac’count;mg 4 A ‘ \ \
9. There is no writ outstandmg for enforcement of the _]udgment
10. That the total due, as of the date thls Affidav1t was signed, is $12078.83 prmc1pa1 together

with $395.00 costs, $Q.OO attorneys fees and $3835.45 accrued interest for a total of
$16314.99. ‘
~ 11. Affiant further sayeth not.

Affirmation f)ursﬁant to NRS.239B.030: The underSigned does hereby affirm that the
preceding document does not contain the social security'number of any person.

ROﬁERTA%ﬂ\IGER-JOHNSON

State of Nevéda Couniy of @&"{ o c{f . e
SIGNED and SW Wefore methis 0'2((7 day of nowrnbal , 2019

WS TET SOV VOOS S V.V

ROSSANS CYRILL AQUIO LUCERD

Notary Public State of Nevada
y * No. 16-2676-1 2020
My Appt. Exp. Aprii 35{

NOTARY Pgﬁuy (SEAL)

AAAAAANLLS

Lazansanai

RCL 307635 (NVRENEWJMT.DOC revised 1/17/2017 3:46 PM by JON E. HENRY) -
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. ar No. 1230 1§ e : - - o\S .
2 ﬁlag \S,outh Sixth Stee, Suite 304 L20ILFEB 13 Pit b 19 . R
: egas 89101 . :
© 3 12D THRAN
(702)889-6009 : ~ .-
. Attm)'ney for Plaintiff , P. G@E@@um .
4 o ) %tp]udicial Distrigt &gt -
5 - ‘ " Douglas County, Nevada
6. || Discover Bank, - ! Case No.: 13-CV-0109
k Plaintiff o DeptNo.. 7 ,
7 : ’ ‘ ’, )
s, ‘ JUDGMENT BY DEFAULT

‘ Dai/idMPﬁttefson'&JohananeDOe- o p e
- 9 Patterson(If Married), .

Defendant(s)
10
u Defendant(s) David M Patterson havmg been regularly served with Su.mmons and
12 Complamt, and havmg failed to appear, plead or answer thereto; the legal tlme therefore having
13 expired, and not having been extended, the Default of the said Defendant having been duly

12 || entered according to law, upon application of said Plaintiff to the Clerk of the Court for the eritry
15 |f of judgment in accordance with the prnyer of the Complaint and the Affidavit of the Plaintiff on
16 |} file herein, and good cause appearing, it is hereby
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ORDERED that the Plaintiff have judgment agéinst the Defendant(s), David M Patterson, in the| -

sum of $12078.83, together with Plaintiff’s costs and disbursements in the sum of $340.00.

WOGE

Submitted By:

g

Guglielmo & Associates, PLLC
Nevada Bar No. 12302

415 South Sixth Street, Suite 304
Las Vegas NV 89101

Attorney for Plaintiff

(AN Hll|IﬂﬂﬂMlIM|ﬂﬂHlllﬂﬁMlllﬂlﬂliﬂﬂﬂﬂ
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11/25/2019 9:39AM
Guglielmo & Associates
3040 N Campbell Ste 100
Tucson, AZ. 85719
(520) 325-5700
Fax (520) 325-2480
Account Activity Report
For Claim: 307635.001 -
Reference No. Ref Num.: *****1892 -

David M Patterson ‘

7415 Windswept Loop

Sparks, NV 89436-6399

Client: DISC25NV - Discover Bank

Effective Type . Entry - Note Amount Balance
01/03/2013 OPEN Initial Balance Due . - . 12,078.83 12,078.83
03/20/2013 COST  CO1:Filing Fee ’ fs - 280.00 12,358.83
05/20/2013 COST  C301:JJL NV Process Service - ) "Debtor: 001" - ’ 60.00 12,418.83
02/13/2014 ADJDB Adjust Debtor Balance Judgment Adjustment 0.00 12,418.83"
02/25/2014 INT Interest: 02/14/2014 Thru 02/25/2014 - 20.85 12,439.68

- 06/03/2014 INT Interest: 02/26/2014 Thru 06/03/2014 - : : 170.26 12,609.94
09/17/2014 INT Interest: 06/04/2014 Thru 09/17/2014 . 184.16 12,794.10
09/25/2014 INT - Interest: 09/18/2014 Thru 09/25/2014 ' : 13.90 12,808.00
01/24/2015 INT Interest: 09/26/2014 Thru 01/24/2015 ) ; - ’ 210.22 13,018.22
.01/27/2015 INT Interest: 01/25/2015 Thru 01/27/2015 5.21 13,023.43
03/16/2015 COST C12:Filing Garn - "Filing Fee" 10.00 13,033.43
03/16/2015 COST.-  Cl135:Garn Serv-misc . "Service Fee" 40.00 13,073.43
03/16/2015 COST  SC:Bank Filing Fee "AOG FEE" - .. - . 5.00 13,078.43
07/21/2015 INT Interest; 01/28/2015 Thru 07/21/2015 i 304.04 13,382.47
'08/23/2015 INT Interest: 07/22/2015 Thru 08/23/2015 - : ) 57.33 13,439.80
08/26/2015 INT " Interest: 08/24/2015 Thru 08/26/2015 % ) 5.21 13,445.01
08/27/2015 INT _ Interest: 08/27/2015 Thru 08/27/2015 1.74 13,446.75
09/22/2015 INT Interest: 08/28/2015 Thru 09/22/2015 . - 45.17 13,491.92
- 10/22/2015 INT * Interest: 09/23/2015 Thru 10/22/2015 52.12 13,544.04

11/23/2015 INT Interest: 10/23/2015 Thru 11/23/2015 ) . 55.60 13,599.64
01/22/2016 INT Interest; 11/24/2015 Thru 01/22/2016 - ) ' 104.24 13,703.88
02/22/2016 INT Interest: 01/23/2016 Thru 02/22/2016 : ) 53.86 13,757.74
03/21/2016 INT Interest: 02/23/2016 Thru 03/21/2016 - ‘ 48.65 13,806.39
04/25/2016 INT Interest: 03/22/2016 Thru 04/25/2016 ’ . 60.81 13,867.20
06/08/2016 INT Interest: 04/26/2016 Thru 06/08/2016 . . -~ 76.44 13,943.64
06/22/2016 INT Interest: 06/09/2016 Thru 06/22/2016 - 24.32 13,967.96
08/02/2016 INT Interest: 06/23/2016 Thru 08/02/2016 : ] -71.23 14,039.19
08/22/2016 INT Interest: 08/03/2016 Thru 08/22/2016 ’ ' 34.75 14,073.94
09/21/2016 INT Interest: 08/23/2016 Thru 09/21/2016 : , 52.12 14,126.06
10/05/2016 INT Interest; 09/22/2016 Thru 10/05/2016 : . 24.32 14,150.38
10/13/2016 INT Interest: 10/06/2016 Thru 10/13/2016 - : 13.90 14,164.28
10/19/2016 INT Interest: 10/14/2016 Thru 10/19/2016 - i - 10.42 14,174.70
10/25/2016 INT Interest: 10/20/2016 Thru 10/25/2016 10.42 14,185.12
11/21/2016 INT " Interest: 10/26/2016 Thru 11/21/2016 ’ ' ) 46.91 14,232.03
12/19/2016 INT Interest: 11/22/2016 Thru 12/19/2016 ’ L . ) 48.65 14,280.68
12/21/2016 INT Interest: 12/20/2016 Thru 12/21/2016 : 3.47- 14,284.15
01/10/2017 INT Interest: 12/22/2016 Thru 01/10/2017 - - . 34.75 14,318.90
01/16/2017 INT Interest: 01/11/2017 Thru 01/16/2017 ' 11.42 14,330.32
01/18/2017 INT Interest: 01/17/2017 Thru 01/18/2017 - o 3.81 14,334.13
02/20/2017 INT Interest: 01/19/2017 Thru 02/20/2017 ’ ’ R 62.79 14,396.92
03/20/2017 INT Interest: 02/21/2017 Thru 03/20/2017 . R ) 53.28 14,450.20
03/22/2017 INT Interest: 03/21/2017 Thru 03/22/2017 . T - . 3.81 14,454.01 -




Account Activity Report  Pege 2
For Claim: 307635. 00]
Reference No. RefNum R T 1Y)
David M Patterson
7415 Windswept Loop
Sparks, NV 89436-6399
" Client: DISC25NV - Discover Bank
Effective Type Entry . Note - Amount Balance
04/19/2017 INT Interest: 03/23/2017 Thru 04/19/2017 . ’ L 53.28 14,507.29
05/02/2017 INT Interest: 04/20/2017 Thru 05/02/2017 . 24.74 14,532.03
05/11/2017 INT . Interest: 05/03/2017 Thru 05/11/2017 ’ L - . 17.13 14,549.16
05/19/2017 INT Interest: 05/12/2017 Thru 05/19/2017 . . 1522 14,564.38
05/24/2017 INT Interest: 05/20/2017 Thru 05/24/2017 - 9.51 14,573.89
05/26/2017 INT Interest: 05/25/2017 Thru 05/26/2017 . 3.81 - 14,577.70
06/14/2017 INT Interest: 05/27/2017 Thru 06/14/2017 36.15 14,613.85
06/19/2017 INT Interest: 06/15/2017 Thru 06/19/2017 o : . 9.51 14,623.36
06/22/2017 INT Interest: 06/20/2017 Thru 06/22/2017 o - 5.71 14,629.07
07/20/2017 INT Interest: 06/23/2017 Thru 07/20/2017 ’ - 53.28 14,682.35
08/13/2017 INT Interest: 07/21/2017 Thru 08/13/2017 - 45.67 14,728.02
08/22/2017 INT . Interest: 08/14/2017 Thru 08/22/2017 . 17.13 14,745.15
09/19/2017 INT Interest: 08/23/2017 Thru 09/19/2017 ’ o 53.28 14,798.43
© 09/22/2017 INT Interest: 09/20/2017 Thru 09/22/2017 . - 5.71 14,804.14
09/29/2017 INT Interest: 09/23/2017 Thru 09/29/2017 ) K . 13.32 14,817.46
10/19/2017 INT - Interest: 09/30/2017 Thru 10/19/2017 -38.06 °  14,855.52
11/20/2017 INT Interest: 10/20/2017 Thru 11/20/2017 - - 60.89 14,916.41
11/22/2017 INT Interest: 11/21/2017 Thru 11/22/2017 . . 3.81 . 14,920.22
12/19/2017 INT . Interest: 11/23/2017 Thru 12/19/2017 : ) ' 51.38 14,971.60
- 12/20/2017 INT Interest: 12/20/2017 Thru 12/20/2017 = ‘ ' 1.90 14,973.50
12/21/2017 INT Interest: 12/21/2017 Thru 12/21/2017 . 1.90 14,975.40
01/19/2018 INT - Interest: 12/22/2017 Thru 01/19/2018 55.18 15,030.58
01/22/2018 INT Interest: 01/20/2018 Thru 01/22/2018 B . 571 15,036.29
02/19/2018 INT Interest: 01/23/2018 Thru 02/19/2018 o A . . 5328 15,089.57
02/22/2018 INT - Interest: 02/20/2018 Thru 02/22/2018 ‘ 5.71 15,095.28
03/13/2018 INT Interest: 02/23/2018 Thru 03/13/2018 - . - 7 36.15  15,131.43
03/19/2018 INT Interest: 03/14/2018 Thru 03/19/2018 L 11.42 15,142.85
03/22/2018 INT - Interest: 03/20/2018 Thru 03/22/2018 : ) 5.71 15,148.56
04/19/2018 INT Interest: 03/23/2018 Thru 04/19/2018 | A : 53.28 15,201.84
05/21/2018 INT Interest: 04/20/2018 Thru 05/21/2018 ) 60.89 15,262.73
05/22/2018 INT * Interest: 05/22/2018 Thru 05/22/2018 . 1.90 15,264.63
06/19/2018 "ADJDB  Adjust Debtor Balance " REMOVING INCORRECT ADJUSTNM -747.81 14,516.82
06/22/2018 INT Interest: 05/23/2018 Thru 06/22/2018 L - N 58.99 14,575.81
06/27/2018 INT Interest: 06/23/2018 Thru 06/27/2018 n : : " -9.51 14,585.32
07/19/2018 INT Interest: 06/28/2018 Thru 07/19/2018 : . 41.86 14,627.18
08/22/2018 INT Interest: 07/20/2018 Thru 08/22/2018 ' . 64.70 14,691.88
09/19/2018 INT Interest: 08/23/2018 Thru 09/19/2018 | . ) 53.28 14,745.16
10/19/2018 INT Interest: 09/20/2018 Thru 10/19/2018 o 57.08 14,802.24
10/23/2018 COST C155:1JL AZ Garn Service ’ - 2821623 ) 40.00 .14,84224
10/26/2018 NRCADJ NRC Adjustment Post J Cost Fix - ) -40.00 14,802.24
11/20/2018 INT Interest: 10/20/2018 Thru 11/20/2018 ) ’ ’ i 60.89 14,863.13
12/19/2018 INT . Interest: 11/21/2018 Thru 12/19/2018 h . 55.18 14,918.31
01/22/2019 INT Interest: 12/20/2018 Thru 01/22/2019 ' ) , 64.70 14,983.01
02/19/2019 INT  Interest: 01/23/2019 Thru 02/19/2019 . 53.28 15,036.29
02/22/2019 INT Interest: 02/20/2019 Thru 02/22/2019 : 5.71 15,042.00
03/19/2019 INT Interest: 02/23/2019 Thru 03/19/2019 : ) . 47.57 15,089.57
03/22/2019 INT Interest; 03/20/2019 Thru 03/22/2019 . : 5.71 15,095.28
04/19/2019 INT Interest: 03/23/2019 Thru 04/19/2019 - - 53.28 15,148.56
04/22/2019 INT ° Interest: 04/20/2019 Thru 04/22/2019 : : ) : 5.71 15,154.27




Account Activity Report Page 3.
For Claim: 307635.001
) ) Reference No. Ref Num.: FEAx%1892

David M Patterson

7415 Windswept Loop

Sparks, NV 89436-6399

Client: DISC25NV - Discover Bank -

Effective  Type Entry i . - Note - ) Amount Balance
© 05/22/2019 INT Interest: 04/23/2019 Thru 05/22/2019° - - - . 57.08 15,211.35

06/19/2019 INT - Interest: 05/23/2018 Thru 06/19/2019 o ) - 747.81 15,959.16

06/19/2019 INT - Interest: 05/23/2019 Thru 06/19/2019 . : : ) - . 53.28 16,012.44

07/19/2019 INT" Interest: 06/20/2019 Thru 07/19/2019 - - — . " 157.08 - 16,069.52

07/22/2019 INT Interest: 07/20/2019 Thru 07/22/2019 ) : - . - A 5.71 16,075.23

08/19/2019 INT _ . Interest: 07/23/2019 Thru 08/19/2019 . : . ) 53.28 16,128.51

08/22/2019 INT Interest: 08/20/2019 Thru 08/22/2019 . - R ; : - 571 16,134.22

09/19/2019 INT " Interest: 08/23/2019 Thru 09/19/2019 - 4 - . ) 53.28 16,187.50

10/22/2019 INT Interest: 09/20/2019 Thru 10/22/2019 . : R - - 6279 16,250.29
. 11/15/2019 INT = Interest: 10/23/2019 Thru 11/15/2019 : ) . ] ) - 45.67 .16,295.96

- 11/19/2019 INT ~ '_ Interest: 11/16/2019 Thru 11/19/2019 R ’ : - . 7.61  16,303.57
11/22/2019 INT: Interest: 11/20/2019 Thru 11/22/2019 - ! ’ ’ .57 16,309.28 -

_11/25/2019 -INT Current Interest To Date . y . ) ) o 5.71 16,314.99

:\«\,.\

\G:ER‘FFEﬁ gory
The documeqt‘toswhtc{sther(@age ‘Is attached Is a

full, true aﬁa cocrect copy of theworlgmafl in file and of

record inm) S
DATE. «1@_@% EU\ «4 1:}0[ q

BOBBIER. W|LLIAM'S C!es¢< of Court

ity

’i-’:rffm

of the S‘(@%a’gf in afid for the Co inty of Douglas,
EXESaNT Deaputy
”5&\33\\\\@
ey o 'n‘\“c k




